DATAMATICS

May 23, 2024

To,

Corporate Communication Department **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 532528

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
NSE Code: DATAMATICS

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith press release titled "Dun & Bradstreet recognizes Datamatics amongst India's Top 500 Value Creators."

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Datamatics Global Services Limited

Divya Kumat EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Company Secretary (FCS: 4611)

Encl: as above

Dun & Bradstreet recognizes Datamatics amongst India's Top 500 Value Creators

23rd May 2024, Mumbai: Datamatics, a leading global Digital Technologies, Operations, and Experiences Company, today announced that it has been recognized as amongst the 'India's Top 500 Value Creators 2023' by Dun & Bradstreet. The list of top 500 value creators is curated from the companies that are listed on BSE and NSE for the last five-year period. These companies were measured against more than 25 parameters, that assessed both market value and intrinsic value of the company. Datamatics is identified amongst the top value creators for creating long-term value to all their stakeholders beyond financial growth, outperforming on business productivity, business resilience, and sustainability aspects.





Rahul Kanodia, Vice Chairman and CEO Datamatics commented," We are happy to be recognized by Dun & Bradstreet, amongst 'India's Top 500 Value Creator 2023'. It is a recognition to the value we have created for all our stakeholders, as well as our outstanding corporate performance over the years." He further added, "We are committed to enable enterprises go deep in digital to create operational efficiency, superior customer experience and a sustainable competitive advantage. I take this opportunity to thank all our stakeholders, including employees, customers and shareholders, for being an integral part of our journey."

Vipul Oberoi, Director – Marketing, Learning Solutions & CSR said, "Dun & Bradstreet analysed the financial data of companies in the D&B Data Cloud and has identified companies that don't just pursue profits but create long-term sustainable value for all stakeholders. The D&B Top 500 Value Creators have outperformed peers on all the parameters of value creation and have demonstrated business success and performance."

Datamatics was recently recognized among the 'Forbes Asia 200 Best Under a Billion Companies 2023'. This places Datamatics in the top 1% of 20,000 listed companies

DATAMATICS

across Asia, acknowledging its exceptional quantitative and qualitative corporate performance.

About Dun & Bradstreet

Dun & Bradstreet, a leading global provider of business decisions, data and analytics, enables companies around the world to improve their business performance. **Dun & Bradstreet Information Services India Private Limited** is headquartered in Mumbai and provides clients with data-driven products and technology-driven platforms to help them take faster and more accurate decisions across finance, risk, compliance, information technology and marketing.

About Datamatics:

Datamatics (BSE: 532528 | NSE: DATAMATICS) enables enterprises to go Deep in Digital to boost their productivity, customer experience, and competitive advantage. Datamatics' portfolio spans across three pillars including Digital Technologies, Digital Operations, and Digital Experiences. It has established products in Intelligent Document Processing, Robotic Process Automation, AI/ML models, Smart Workflows, Business Intelligence, and Automatic Fare Collection. Datamatics caters to a diverse global clientele across Banking, Financial Services, Insurance, Healthcare, Manufacturing, International Organizations, and Media & Publishing. The Company has a presence across four continents with significant delivery centres in the USA, India, and the Philippines. To learn more about Datamatics, visit www.datamatics.com.

For media queries, please contact:

Amit Nagarseker

Marketing & Corporate Communications

amit.nagarseker@datamatics.com

+91-9619942041